Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/14/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba 033 | .034 | .035 | .037 | .04 | .042 | .045 | .047 | .049 | .05 | .051 | .051 | .051 | .05 | .049 | .048 | .047 | .046 | .045 | .044 | .043 | .043 | .042 | .041 | 0.044 0.051| 10
Arnold West 014 | .017 | .019 | .022 | .026 | .03 | .035 | .04 | .044 | .045 | .046 | .047 | .046 | .046 | .046 | .046 | .046 | .045 | .045 | .045 | .044 | .043 | .041 | .04 |0.038 0.047| 11
Blair Street .005 | .007 | .011 | .014 | .019 | .024 | .03 | .035 | .039 | .042 | .043 | .043 | .043 | .042 | 042 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .039 | .04 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .037 | 0.033/0.043| 10
Bonne Terre 028 | .028 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .038 | .041 | .044 | .046 | .046 | .047 | .047 | .048 | .048 | .048 | .048 | .048 | .047 | .046 | .045 | .045 | .044 | .041 | .039 | 0.042|0.048 12
El Dorado Springs | 035 | .036 | .037 | .038 | .039 | .04 | 043 | .046 | 048 | .05 | 051 | .051 | .05 | .049 | 049 | .048 | .047 | .046 | .045 | .044 | 043 | 042 | 041 | .04 |0.044/0.051| 10
Farrar 029 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .033 | .036 | .039 | .042 | .045 | .046 | .047 | .047 | .047 | .046 | .045 | .043 | .041 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .036 | .036 | 0.038 0.047 | 11
Fellows Lake .033 | .034 | .034 | .035 | .036 | .038 | .04 | .043 | .045 | .046 | .048 | .048 | .047 | .046 | .044 | .042 | .041 | .04 | 039 | .039 | 039 | .04 | .04 | .04 | 0.04 |0.048| 10
ringer Lakes State Parl oog | .011 | .015 | .019 | .023 | .028 | .034 | .039 | .043 | .045 | .047 | .048 | .049 | .048 | .047 | .046 | .044 | .041 | .037 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .029 |0.034 0.049 12
Foley West 026 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .034 | .037 | .04 | .043 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .044 | 044 | .043 | .043 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .038 | .035 | 0.037 0.044| 10
Hillcrest High School | 932 | 032 | .033 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .042 | .044 | .046 | .047 | .047 | .047 | .045 | .043 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .039 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | 0.04 |0.047| 10
Liberty .027 | .029 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .036 | .039 | .043 | .047 | .051 | .052 | .052 | .051 | .05 | .049 | .047 | .045 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .038 | .037 | .035 | .034 | 0.041/0.052| 10

Mark Twain State Park 027 | 027 | .028 | .029 | .032 | .034 | .036 | .04 | .043 | .045 | .047 | .049 | .049 | .049 | .049 | .048 | .046 | .045 | .043 | .041 | .039 | .037 | .035 | .033 |0.039|0.049| 11
Maryland Heights | 015 | .015 | .017 | .019 | .023 | .027 | .033 | .039 | .043 | .045 | .047 | .047 | .047 | .047 | .046 | .045 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .043 | .043 | .042 | .041 |0.037 0.047 | 10
New Bloomfield | 029 | .028 | .028 | .029 | .031 | .033 | .036 | .039 | .042 | .045 | .047 | .048 | .048 | .048 | .048 | .047 | .046 | .044 | .043 | .041 | .04 | .038 | .037 | .035 | 0.039 0.048 11
Orchard Farm 006 | .007 | .01 | .014 | .018 | .023 | .029 | .035 | .041 | .044 | .045 | .045 | .045 | .044 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .039 | .039 | .038 | .036 | .035 | .034 |0.0320.045| 10

Pacific 008 | .009 | .012 | .015 | .02 | .025 | .03 | .036 | .04 | .043 | .045 | .045 | .045 | .045 | .045 | .044 | .042 | .042 | .042 | .042 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .039 |0.0340.045 10
Richards Gebaur-Soutt 034 | 033 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .037 | .04 | .044 | .048 | .051 | .054 | .053 | .052 | .051 | .05 | .048 | .046 | .044 | .042 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .036 | .035 |0.042|0.054 | 10
Rocky Creek 034 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .041 | .043 | .045 | .047 | .049 | .051 | .052 | .052 | .051 | .05 | .049 | .047 | .044 | 042 | .041 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .035 | .034 |0.043|0.052| 10
Savannah 035 | .036 | .036 | 038 | .04 | .043 | 045 | .046 | .047 | .048 | .049 | 048 | .047 | .046 | 044 | 043 | 042 | .04 | 038 | .037 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .031 | 0.04 |0.049| 10
Trimble 031 | .033 | .034 | 036 | .038 | .041 | 043 | 046 | 048 | 049 | 05 | 05 | .049 | 048 | 047 | 045 | 042 | 041 | .04 | 038 | 037 | .035 | .034 | .033 |0.041| 0.05 | 10

Watkins Mill State Park 037 | .036 | .035 | .036 | .039 | .041 | .044 | .047 | .05 | .054 | .055 | .055 | .054 | .052 | .051 | .049 | .046 | .044 | .043 | .041 | .04 | .038 | .037 | .035 | 0.0440.055 10
West Alton .005 | .005 | .008 | .013 | .018 | .024 | .03 | .036 | .041 | .045 | .046 | .047 | .046 | .045 | .043 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .035 |0.033|0.047| 11



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/15/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba .04 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .018 | .016 |0.031| 0.04 | 00
Arnold West .038 | .036 | .033 | .031 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .019 | 0.027 | 0.038 | 00
Blair Street .036 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .028 | .027 | .024 | .021 | .018 | .015 | .011 | .008 | .005 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .001 | 0.02 |0.036 00
Bonne Terre 035 | .032 | .03 | .027 | .024 | .022 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .019 | .017 | .015 | .013 | .011 | .009 | .008 | .007 | 0.0210.035 00
El Dorado Springs | 038 | .037 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .035 | .033 | .032 | 031 | .03 | .028 | .026 | .025 | .024 |0.032/0.038| 00
Farrar 035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .03 | .028 | .026 | .024 | .022 | 021 | .02 | .019 | .019 | .019 | .019 | .019 | 019 | .02 | .019 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .017 | .016 | 0.0220.035 00
Fellows Lake 04 | .04 |.038|.036 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .027 | .024 | .022 | .019 | .017 | .014 |0.029  0.04 | 00
finger Lakes State Parl 028 | .027 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .026 | .023 | .019 | .015 | .012 | .009 | .008 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | 0.02 |0.031 | 09
Foley West 033 | .031 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .03 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .027 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .02 | .019 | 0.027/0.033| 00
Hillcrest High School | 039 | 038 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .029 | .026 | .023 | .02 | .016 | .012 | .008 | .004 | .002 | .002 | .001 | 0O 0 10.021/0.039/ 00
Liberty 032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .035 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .029 | .028 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .021 | .02 |0.029 0.036 09

Mark Twain State Park 032 | 031 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .028 | 029 | 029 | 03 | 031 | 032 | 032 | 032 | 031 | .03 | .03 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .022 |0.0280.032| 00
Maryland Heights | 38 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .026 | .025 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .02 | .018 | .016 |0.027 0.038| 00
New Bloomfield | 033 | .032 | .03 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .03 | .028 | .027 | .025 | .024 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .022 |0.029 0.034 | 10
Orchard Farm 031 | .029 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .029 | .029 | .03 | .03 |.029 | .028 | .026 | .023 | .021 | .018 | .015 | .012 | .01 | .009 | .007 |0.0230.031| 00

Pacific .039 | .037 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .027 | .027 | .028 | .028 | .028 | .026 | .024 | 022 | .02 | .017 | .013 | .01 | .007 | .005 | .003 | .002 | .001 |0.021/0.039| 00
Richards Gebaur-Soutf 033 | 032 | .031 | .03 | .03 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .027 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .02 | .019 | .019 | .018 |0.0280.035 | 10
Rocky Creek 032 | .031| 03 | 03 | 03 |.031|.032|.033 | .034 | .035 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .028 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .022 | .021 |0.029|0.036| 10
Savannah 03 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .033 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .028 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .017 |0.027|0.033| 09
Trimble 031 | 03 | 029 | 029 | 029 | 03 | 031 | .032 | 033 | 034 | 034 | 034 | 033 | 032 | 031 | .031 | .03 | .028 | .027 | .027 | 026 | .025 | .024 | .022 |0.0290.034| 09

Watkins Mill State Park 034 | .032 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .029 | .027 | .025 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .019 | .018 | .017 | 0.0280.035 09
West Alton 033 | .031 | .03 | .028 | .027 | 026 | 026 | 026 | .027 | 028 | 029 | 029 | 028 | 027 | 026 | 024 | 022 | .02 | 017 | 015 | .014 | 012 | .01 | .008 |0.023|0.033| 00



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/16/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba 014 | .013 | .014 | .016 | .019 | .023 | .027 | .032 | .035 | .038 | .039 | .039 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | 0.0290.039| 10
Arnold West .018 | .018 | .019 | .022 | .024 | .026 | .028 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .035 | .035 | .035 | .035 | .033 | .029 | .026 | .024 | .022 | .019 | .017 | .014 | .014 | .014 | 0.025/0.035| 09
Blair Street .002 | .003 | .005 | .009 | .013 | .017 | .022 | .026 | .03 | .033 | .035 | .033 | .03 | .026 | .022 | .017 | .013 | .008 | .006 | .005 | .007 | .009 | .012 | .014 | 0.016/0.035| 10
Bonne Terre .006 | .006 | .008 | .011 | .015 | .019 | .023 | .027 | .031 | .034 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .029 | .028 | .026 | .025 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .024 | .025 | 0.024/0.036| 10
El Dorado Springs | 023 | .023 | .023 | .025 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .034 | .036 | .038 | .039 | .039 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .032 | .032 |0.032/0.039| 10
Farrar 014 | .014 | .016 | .018 | .02 | .022 | .025 | .027 | .031 | .033 | .033 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .023 |0.026|0.034| 11
Fellows Lake 013 | .012 | .013 | .015 | .018 | .021 | .025 | .029 | .033 | .036 | .037 | .037 | .035 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .028 | .03 | .03 | .031 | 0.027 0.037| 10
finger Lakes State Parl 003 | .004 | .007 | .01 | .014 | .018 | .021 | .026 | .03 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .031 | .029 | .026 | .023 | .02 | .018 | .017 | .018 | .02 | .022 | .024 | .027 |0.021/0.033| 10
Foley West 019 | .019 | .02 | .021 | .023 | .025 | .027 | .03 | .032 | .034 | .035 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .028 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .024 | .024 | .024 | 0.027 | 0.035 10
Hillcrest High School | g | 002 | .006 | .01 | .014 | .019 | .024 | .029 | .034 | .037 | .036 | .033 | .028 | .024 | .019 | .014 | .012 | .01 | .01 | .013 | .017 | .021 | .024 | .027 |0.019|0.037 | 09
Liberty 02 | .02 |.021|.023 | .025 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .032 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .029 | .029 | .029 | .03 |0.028 0.035 10

Mark Twain State Park 021 | 021 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .026 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .034 | .034 | 033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .029 |0.028|0.034| 11
Maryland Heights | 015 | .014 | .015 | .017 | .019 | .021 | .025 | .029 | .033 | .036 | .037 | .036 | .034 | .033 | .03 | .027 | .024 | .021 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .022 |0.024/0.037| 10
New Bloomfield | 022 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .026 | .028 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .028 | .028 | .028 | .028 |0.029 0.036 10
Orchard Farm .006 | .006 | .008 | .012 | .015 | .019 | .023 | .027 | .03 | .033 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .029 | .026 | .023 | .02 | .017 | .014 | .013 | .012 | .013 | .015 | .015 |0.0190.034| 10

Pacific 0 | .001|.004 | .007 | .012 | .016 | .021 | .025 | .03 | .033 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .029 | .026 | .023 | .019 | .015 | .013 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .018 |0.0180.035 10
Richards Gebaur-Soutt| 018 | .018 | .019 | .021 | .023 | .025 | .027 | .03 | .033 | .035 | .036 | .036 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .03 | .031 |0.0290.036 10
Rocky Creek 021 | .021 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .025 | .027 | .03 | .032 | .034 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .028 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .024 | .025 | .028 | .03 | .032 |0.027 0.035 10
Savannah .018 | .019 | .021 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .028 | .031 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .034 |0.0290.035 10
Trimble 021 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .026 | .028 | .03 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .029 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .031 |0.0290.034 10

Watkins Mill State Park 016 | .017 | .018 | .02 | .022 | .025 | .027 | .031 | .034 | .035 | .036 | .037 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .034 | 0.03 |0.037| 11
West Alton .007 | .007 | .009 | .012 | .015 | .019 | .023 | .027 | .031 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .029 | .026 | 023 | .02 | .016 | .013 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .012 | .013 |0.019|0.033| 09



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/17/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba .031 | .031 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .041 | .042 | .042 | .042 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .038 | .037 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | 0.035 0.042| 09
Arnold West 013 | .014 | .016 | .019 | .022 | .025 | .029 | .033 | .037 | .04 | .042 | .044 | .045 | .045 | .044 | .042 | .041 | .038 | .036 | .033 | .031 | .03 | .03 | .03 |0.032|0.045 12
Blair Street .016 | .018 | .021 | .023 | .025 | .027 | .03 | .033 | .036 | .038 | .039 | .038 | .038 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .029 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .024 | .023 | .023 | 0.0280.039| 10
Bonne Terre 025 | .026 | .028 | .029 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .041 | .043 | .044 | .045 | .045 | .045 | .044 | .043 | .041 | .038 | .037 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .032 | 0.036|0.045 12
El Dorado Springs | 031 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .036 | .037 | .039 | .041 | .042 | 043 | 043 | 042 | 041 | .04 | 038 | .037 | .035 | 034 | 033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 |0.0360.043| 10
Farrar 021 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .022 | .024 | .026 | .028 | .032 | .034 | .035 | .036 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .027 | 0.029 0.036| 11
Fellows Lake .03 | .031 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .035 | .036 | .038 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .032 | .031 |0.035|0.041 10
finger Lakes State Parl 029 | 03 | .031 | .031 | .032 | .034 | .035 | .037 | .038 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .029 | .027 |0.035/0.041 | 10
Foley West 025 | .026 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .038 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .035 |0.036/0.041| 11
Hillcrest High School | 928 | 029 | .029 | .03 | .032 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .04 | .04 | .04 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 |0.034| 0.04 | 09
Liberty .031 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .034 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .037 | .035 | .033 | .031 | .029 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .022 | .021 | 0.0330.041| 09

Mark Twain State Park 029 | .03 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .035 | .036 | .038 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .033 | .031 |0.035/0.041 11
Maryland Heights | 023 | 025 | .028 | .029 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .041 | .042 | .043 | .045 | .045 | .046 | .046 | .045 | .044 | .043 | .041 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .035 |0.037|0.046| 14
New Bloomfield | 029 | 029 | .03 | .031 | .033 | .034 | .036 | .037 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .039 | .038 | .037 | .036 | .034 | .033 | .032 |0.036 0.041 10
Orchard Farm 017 | .019 | .023 | .025 | .028 | .03 | .032 | .034 | .037 | .038 | .039 | .039 | .04 | .04 | .039 | .039 | .038 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .027 | .026 | .023 |0.031| 0.04 | 12

Pacific .02 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .028 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .038 | .039 | .041 | .042 | .043 | .043 | .044 | .043 | .042 | .041 | .039 | .037 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .029 |0.0340.044 | 14
Richards Gebaur-Soutt| 031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .036 | .038 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .034 | .032 | .031 | .028 | .026 | .024 |0.035 0.041 | 09
Rocky Creek .033 | .034 | .034 | .035 | .036 | .037 | .038 | .039 | .041 | .041 | .042 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .029 | .027 | .025 | .024 | .022 | .022 |0.0330.042 10
Savannah .034 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .036 | .036 | .037 | .039 | .04 | .042 | .043 | .043 | .043 | .043 | 042 | .04 | .037 | .033 | .03 | .027 | .025 | .022 | .021 | .021 |0.0340.043 10
Trimble .032 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .036 | .037 | .039 | .04 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .041 | .04 | .039 | .038 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .029 | .027 | .024 | .022 | .021 |0.0340.041 | 09

Watkins Mill State Park 034 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .036 | .038 | .039 | .041 | .042 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .044 | .043 | 041 | .04 | .038 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .029 | .027 | .024 | .023 | 0.0360.044 | 09
West Alton 015 | .018 | .022 | .025 | .028 | .03 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .039 | .041 | .042 | .042 | .041 | .039 | .037 | .035 | .033 | .03 | .027 | .025 | .023 | .022 | .02 | 0.03 |0.042| 11



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/18/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba .027 | .026 | .026 | .024 | .022 | .02 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .02 | 02 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .02 |.019 | 0.02 0.027 | 00
Arnold West .029 | .029 | .03 | .031|.031 | .031 | .031 | .03 |.029 | .027 | .025 | .022 | .02 |.018 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .021 | .021 | 0.023 0.031 | 03
Blair Street .022 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .022 | .019 | .017 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .019 |0.021 0.028 06
Bonne Terre .03 | .029 | .029 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .031 [ .032 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .028 | .025 | .023 | .02 | .017 | .015 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .015 |0.023|0.033| 08
El Dorado Springs | 028 | .027 | .026 | 024 | 022 | 02 | 019 | 018 | 018 | 017 | 018 | 019 | 019 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 019 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | .02 | 0.02 0.028 00
Farrar .026 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .028 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .031 | .03 |.028 | .026 | .023 | .02 | .017 | .015 | .014 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | 0.023 0.032| 09
Fellows Lake .03 | .03 |.028 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .02 | .018 | .017 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .016 | .016 |0.019| 0.03 | 00
ringer Lakes State Parl op5 | 022 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .022 | .022 |0.0230.027 | 11
Foley West .034 | .032 | .03 |.027 | .025 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .02 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .022 | .022 | .022 | .022 | .022 | .022 | .022 | .022 | .021 | .021 | .02 |0.023 0.034 00
Hillcrest High School | 929 | 029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .017 | .017 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .017 | 0.02 |0.029 | 00
Liberty .02 | .02 |.021 | .022 | .024 | .025 | .028 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .034 | .034 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 |0.028|0.034| 12

Mark Twain State Park 028 | 026 | .024 | .022 | 022 | 021 | 022 | 024 | 026 | 028 | 03 | 03 | .03 | .029 | 028 | .027 | 026 | .025 | 024 | 023 | .023 | .022 | .022 | .021 |0.025| 0.03 | 10
Maryland Heights | 034 | .033 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .027 | .025 | .023 | 021 | .02 | 019 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .021 | .021 | .021 |0.024 0.034| 00
New Bloomfield | 031 | .029 | .027 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .024 | .025 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .024 | .024 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .021 |0.024  0.031| 00
Orchard Farm 021 | .021 | .022 | 023 | .024 | 025 | 025 | 025 | 025 | 024 | 022 | 02 | 019 | 019 | 019 | 019 | 019 | 019 | .02 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .02 |0.021/0.025| 05

Pacific 027 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .021 | .021 | .021 | 0.0220.028 | 04
Richards Gebaur-Soutt 022 | 021 | .02 | .02 | .021 | .022 | .024 | .026 | .028 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 |0.0280.033| 14
Rocky Creek 021 | .021 | .022 | 023 | .024 | .027 | 029 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .034 | .034 | .034 | .034 | 034 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 |0.0290.034| 10
Savannah 022 | .022 | 023 | 026 | 028 | 029 | .03 | .031 | .033 | .034 | 035 | 034 | .034 | 033 | 032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .026 |0.0290.035| 10
Trimble 021 | .021 | 022 | 023 | .025 | 027 | 029 | 031 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .034 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .024 |0.028|0.034| 11

Watkins Mill State Park 021 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .025 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .033 | .034 | .035 | .035 | .036 | .035 | .035 | .035 | .034 | .033 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 |0.029 0.036| 12
West Alton 019 | 02 | .021 | .023 | .024 | .025 | .025 | .026 | .026 | .024 | 022 | 021 | .02 | .019 | 019 | .018 | .018 | 019 | 019 | .02 | .021 | .022 | .022 | .022 |0.021/0.026| 07



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM
8 Hour Rolling Average Report
10/19/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 | 11| 12|13 | 14| 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba 019 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .015 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .014 | 013 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 |0.013|0.019| 00
Arnold West 021 | 02 | 019 | 018 | .017 | .016 | 014 | 013 | .012 | 012 | 012 | 012 | .012 | .012 | 012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .015 | .013 |0.014|0.021| 00
Blair Street 017 | .016 | 014 | 013 | 012 | 011 | 01 | 011 | .011 | 011 | 012 | 012 | 013 | .014 | 015 | .015 | .016 | .017 | 017 | .017 | .017 | .015 | .013 | .011 |0.013|0.017| 00
Bonne Terre 016 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .015 | 015 | 015 | 014 | 014 | 013 | 012 | 011 | 011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | 009 | .01 | .011 | .011 | .012 | .012 |0.012|0.016| 00
El Dorado Springs | 02 | 019 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .017 | 016 | .015 | 015 | 014 | 013 | 012 | 011 | 011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 |0.014| 0.02 | 00
Farrar 012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .01 | 0.01 0.012| 00
Fellows Lake .016 | .015 | .015 | .014 | .014 | .014 | 013 | .013 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | 0.01 |0.016| 00
finger Lakes State Parl 021 | 021 | .021 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .024 | .024 | .024 | .024 | 023 | .022 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .014 | .013 | .013 | .013 | .012 | .012 |0.019|0.024 | 06
Foley West 019 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .017 | .017 | 018 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .019 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .014 | .013 | .012 | .011 | .01 | .01 |0.016| 0.02 | 10
Hillcrest High School | 016 | .015 | .015 | .014 | .014 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | 0.01 |0.016| 00
Liberty 025 | .024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 023 | 023 | 022 | 021 | .02 | 019 | 018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .014 | .013 |0.021/0.025 | 00
Mark Twain State Park 021 | 021 | .021 | .022 | .022 | 022 | 022 | 022 | 022 | 022 | 021 | 02 | 018 | 017 | 016 | .015 | .014 | 013 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .011 |0.017|0.022| 03
Maryland Heights | 02 | 019 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .013 | .011 | .009 | .008 |0.016| 0.02 | 00
New Bloomfield 02 | .019 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .018 [ .019 [ .019 | .02 | .021 | .021 | .021 | 02 | 02 | 02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .014 | .013 | .012 | .011 [0.017|0.021| 09
Orchard Farm 019 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .017 | .017 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .017 | .015 | .014 | .013 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 |0.015| 0.02 | 09
Pacific 021 .02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .016 | .015 | .014 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .016 | .015 | .014 | .013 | .011 | .009 |0.015 0.021| 00
Richards Gebaur-South 027 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .022 | .021 | .021 | .02 | .02 | .019 |0.023|0.027 | 00
Rocky Creek 025 | .025 | .024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 023 | 023 | 023 | .022 | .021 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .014 |0.021/0.025 | 00
Savannah 026 | .025 | 025 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 023 | 023 | 022 | 021 | .02 | 019 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .016 | .015 |0.021/0.026 | 00
Trimble 024 | 023 | 023 | 023 | 023 | 022 | 022 | 023 | 023 | 023 | 023 | 023 | 022 | 022 | 022 | 021 | .02 | 019 | 018 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .014 | 0.02 |0.024| 00
Watkins Mill State Park 025 | 025 | .025 | .024 | .024 | .024 | .024 | 024 | 024 | .024 | 024 | 024 | 023 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .021 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .016 | .015 | .015 | .013 |0.021/0.025 | 00
West Alton 021 | .021| 02 | 019 | 018 | 018 | 018 | 019 | 02 | 02 | 021 | 021 | 021 | 021 | 022 | 021 | 02 | 019 | 018 | .016 | .014 | 012 | .01 | .009 |0.018|0.022| 14




Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/20/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .007 | 0.004|0.007 | 00
Arnold West 012 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .008 | .006 | .006 | 0.007|0.012| 00
Blair Street .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | 0.004|0.009| 00
Bonne Terre 013 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .012 | .013 | .015 | .016 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .016 | .015 | .013 | .012 | 0.012/0.018| 17
El Dorado Springs | 008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .005 | .004 |0.004|0.008| 00
Farrar 01 | .01 | .01 | .01 |.009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .005 |0.007  0.01 | 00
Fellows Lake .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | 0.005/0.008| 09
finger Lakes State Parl 011 | 011 | .011 | .011 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .007 |0.007 |0.011 | 00
Foley West .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .011 [ .011 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .007 | 0.007|0.011| 05
Hillcrest High School | 004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 |0.003|0.005 07
Liberty 012 |.011].011 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .002 | 0.007 |0.012| 00

Mark Twain State Park o1 | 01 | 01 | .01 | .011 | .011 | 011 | 012 | 011 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .01 |0.008/0.012| 07
Maryland Heights | 007 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 |0.005 0.008 07
New Bloomfield | 011 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .006 | .006 | 0.007  0.011 00
Orchard Farm .008 | .009 | .01 | .011|.012 | .012 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .009 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 |0.007 0.013| 06

Pacific .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .004 |0.005|0.008 | 00
Richards Gebaur-Soutt 017 | 016 | .015 | .014 | .013 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .004 |0.0080.017 | 00
Rocky Creek 013 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 |0.007 |0.013| 00
Savannah 014 | 012 | 011 | 01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 |0.006|0.014| 00
Trimble 013 | .012 | 011 | 01 | 01 | 01 | .009 | .009| .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 |0.0090.013| 00

Watkins Mill State Park 012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .005 | 0.008 0.012| 00
West Alton 009 | .009 | 01 | .011|.012| .013 | 013 | 013 | .013 | .011 | .01 | .008 | .007 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 |0.007 0.013| 05



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM

8 Hour Rolling Average Report

10/21/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .008 | .012 | .016 | .021 | .025 | .029 | .032 | .035 | .036 | .034 | .032 | .03 | .028 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .022 | .021 | .021 | 0.021/0.036 12
Arnold West .005 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .001 | O 0 0 |.001 | .001 | .001 | .001 | 0.002/0.005 00
Blair Street .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .001 | .001 | .001 | © 0 0 |.001|.001|.001|.001| 0 |0.002 0.004| 00
Bonne Terre .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .01 | .011 | .012 |0.007 |0.012 | 23
El Dorado Springs | 004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .006 | .008 | .011 | .015 | .018 | .021 | .024 | 025 | 026 | .026 | 024 | 023 | 022 | 021 | 02 | .02 | .019 | .019 |0.015/0.026 | 14
Farrar .005 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .012 | 0.007 0.012| 23
Fellows Lake .004 | .005 | .006 | .007 | .01 | .013 | .016 | .02 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .027 | .027 | .026 | .025 | 0.02 |0.028| 19
finger Lakes State Parl 007 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .008 | .01 | .013 | .016 | .018 | 0.008|0.018 | 23
Foley West .008 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .011|.011 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .003 | .002 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .002 | .003 | .005 | .006 | 0.006 0.011| 04
Hillcrest High School | 004 | .005 | .005 | .007 | .009 | .011 | .015 | .018 | .021 | .023 | .024 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .024 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .024 | .025 | .025 | .025 | .024 | .023 |0.0190.025 | 11
Liberty .001 | .001 | .003 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .001 | .001 | 0.004 0.008 07

Mark Twain State Park 011 | 012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .005 | .006 |0.007|0.012| 01
Maryland Heights | 005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .005 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .007 | .008 |0.004 0.008 23
New Bloomfield | 006 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .004 | .005 | .007 | .009 | .011 | .013 | .014 | .016 |0.007  0.016 23
Orchard Farm .005 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .003 | .002 | .001 | .001 | .001 | © 0 0 0 0 /0.004| 001 | 06

Pacific .004 | .004 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .002 | .002 | .002 |0.002 0.004 00
Richards Gebaur-South 005 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .001 | .002 | .003 | .004 | 0.004|0.009 05
Rocky Creek .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .004 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 | .002 |0.004 0.008 07
Savannah .003 | .003 | .004 | .004 | .005 | .006 | .008 | .01 .01 |.011].012 | .012 | .012 | .012 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .004 |0.007/0.012| 10
Trimble .006 | .006 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .01 .01 .01 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .003 |0.006 | 0.01 | 08

Watkins Mill State Park oo5 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .008 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .003 | .002 | .002 | .003 | .004 | 0.006  0.01 | 06
West Alton .005 | .006 | .006 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .006 | .005 | .004 | .003 | .002 | .001 | o 0 0 0 0 0 0 |0.004|0.009| 05



Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM
8 Hour Rolling Average Report
10/22/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 | 11| 12|13 | 14| 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba 021 | .022 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .028 | .031 | .033 | .035 | .037 | .037 | .037 | .036 | .035 | .033 | .031 | .029 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .021 | .017 | .015 | .014 |0.027 |0.037 | 09
Arnold West .001 | .003 | .005 | .006 | .006 028 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .022 | .021 | .02 |0.0180.028 11
Blair Street 0 0 029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .021 | 02 | .019 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .013 | .012 |0.018/0.029| 09
Bonne Terre 013 | .015 | .017 | .019 | .021 | 022 | 024 | 026 | .028 | .029 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | 031 | 031 | .03 | .029 | 028 | .027 | .026 | .026 | .025 | .023 |0.025|0.031| 10
El Dorado Springs | 019 | .019 | .021 | .022 | .024 | .027 | .029 | .031 | .034 | .036 | .036 | .036 | .035 | .033 | .031 | .029 | 027 | 025 | 024 | 02 | .017 | .014 | .012 | .011 |0.025|0.036| 09
Farrar 012 | .013 | .015 | .017 | .019 | .022 | .024 | 027 | .029 | .031 | .032 | .033 | .033 | .032 | .031 | .029 | .028 | .026 | .024 | .022 | .021 | .019 | .018 | .017 |0.023|0.033| 11
Fellows Lake 025 | .025 | .025 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .03 |.029 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .021 | .019 |0.027  0.032| 09
finger Lakes State Parl 019 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .025 | .027 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .032 | .032 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .023 | .02 | .018 | .015 | .013 |0.025|0.032 | 10
Foley West .007 | .009 | .012 | .015 | .018 | .021 | .023 | .026 | .028 | .03 | .03 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .027 | .027 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .023 | .02 |0.023| 0.03 | 09
Hillcrest High School | 022 | 022 | .023 | .023 | .025 | .026 | .028 | .029 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .026 | .025 | .024 | .023 | .023 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .018 |0.025 /0.031| 08
Liberty 002 | .004 | 006 | .01 | .014 | .019 | .024 | 028 | .032 | .035 | .036 | .037 | .035 | .031 | .026 | .022 | .018 | .014 | .011 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 |0.018/0.037| 11
Mark Twain State Park 009 | .011 | .014 | 017 | 02 | 022 | 025 | 027 | 029 | .03 | 031 | 031 | .03 | .029 | 028 | .027 | 026 | .026 | 024 | 022 | .02 | .017 | .015 | .013 |0.022/0.031| 10
Maryland Heights | 008 | .009 | .012 | .014 | .017 | 02 | 023 | 026 | 03 | 03 | 03 | 03 | 03 | 03 | 03 | .029 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .024 |0.024| 0.03 | 08
New Bloomfield | 016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .021 | .022 | .025 | .027 | .029 | .03 | .031 | .031 | .03 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .025 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .018 | .016 |0.0240.031| 10
Orchard Farm .001 | .002 | .005 | .008 | .012 | .016 | .02 | .024 | .028 | .029 | .03 | .029 | .028 | .027 | .026 | .024 | .023 | .022 | .021 | .02 | .019 | .018 | .017 | .016 |0.019 | 0.03 | 10
Pacific .003 | .004 | .007 | .01 | .013 | .016 | .019 | .023 | .026 | .027 | .028 | .029 | .029 | .028 | .028 | .026 | .025 | .023 | .02 | .018 | .016 | .013 | .012 | .01 |0.018 0.029| 11
Richards Gebaur-South 005 | .006 | .009 | .013 | .017 | .021 | .025 | .029 | .033 | .036 | .038 | .038 | .038 | .037 | .033 | .028 | .024 | .019 | .016 | .013 | .01 | .007 | .008 | .009 | 0.021|0.038 | 10
Rocky Creek .003 | .005 | .008 | .012 | .016 | .021 | .026 | .03 | .034 | .036 | .037 | .037 | .033 | .029 | 024 | 02 | 016 | 012 | .01 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 |0.018/0.037| 10
Savannah .004 | .006 | .008 | .011 | .014 | .018 | 022 | 026 | .029 | .03 | .027 | .025 | .021 | .018 | .014 | .011 | .008 | .006 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .012 | .013 |0.015| 0.03 | 09
Trimble 004 | .006 | .008 | 012 | .016 | .021 | 025 | 029 | .033 | .036 | .038 | .035 | .031 | .027 | 023 | 018 | .014 | .01 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 |0.018/0.038| 10
Watkins Mill State Park 005 | 007 | .01 | .013 | .018 | .022 | .026 | .03 | .034 | .037 | .039 | .04 | .038 | .034 | .029 | .024 | .02 | .016 | .012 | .009 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .012 | 0.02 | 0.04 | 11
West Alton 0 | .001|.003|.006 | .01 | .014 | .019 | .023 | .027 | .03 | .032 | .032 | .031 | .03 | .028 | .027 | .025 | .023 | .021 | .02 | .017 | .015 | .013 | .011 |0.0190.032| 10




Current Date: 10/24/2020 12:02 AM
8 Hour Rolling Average Report
10/23/2020
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [10 | 11| 12|13 | 14|15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
03P Alba 012 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .01 |.011|.012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .02 | .021 | .021 0.0140.021, 17
Arnold West 019 | .017 | .014 | 012 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 0.013/0.019| 00
Blair Street 011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .01 |.011|.012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .017 0.011,0.017 | 17
Bonne Terre 022 | 022 | 022 | 02 | 018 | .016 | 015 | 015 | 014 | .013 | .011 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .016 0.015/0.022| 00
El Dorado Springs | 009 | .008 | .007 | .008 | .01 | .011 | .012 | 013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | 017 | 018 | 019 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | .021 0.0140.021, 18
Farrar 017 | .016 | .016 | .018 | .018 | .017 | .016 | .015 | .015 | .014 | 013 | .011 | 01 | .011 | .012 | .012 | .013 | .013 | .013 0.014/0.018| 03
Fellows Lake 016 | .014 | .013 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .02 | .02 0.014| 0.02 | 17
ringer Lakes State Parl o1 | 008 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .017 0.013/0.019 13
Foley West 018 | .015 | .014 | 012 | .011 | 01 | .01 | .011 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .019 0.0140.019| 16
Hillcrest High School | 016 | .014 | .013 | .011 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .021 | .022 0.0140.022| 18
Liberty 012 | .012 | 013 | 013 | .014 | .014 | 015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | 019 | 02 | 02 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .022 0.017/0.022| 18
Mark Twain State Park 012 | 01 | .01 | .011 | .011 | .012 | 013 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .016 | .017 | .017 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .018 | .018 0.0140.018| 14
Maryland Heights | 021 | 018 | .016 | .014 | 013 | 011 | 01 | 01 | 01 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .017 | .018 | .019 0.014/0.021 00
New Bloomfield | 014 | .011 | .009 | .008 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .013 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .019 0.013/0.019 16
Orchard Farm 014 | .012 | .01 | .01 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .011|.012 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .016 | .017 0.012/0.017| 18
Pacific .009 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .009 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .018 0.011/0.018| 17
Richards Gebaur-South o1 | 011 | .011 | .012 | .012 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .02 | .02 0.015| 0.02 | 14
Rocky Creek 012 | .013 | .013 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | 02 | .02 | .021 | .022 | .022 | .023 | .023 | .024 0.0170.024 | 18
Savannah 013 | .013 | 013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .019 | .02 | .021 | .022 | .023 | .024 | .024 | .025 | .025 | .025 0.0180.025 16
Trimble 012 | 013 | 013 | 013 | .014 | 015 | 015 | .016 | 017 | .018 | 019 | 02 | 02 | .021 | .022 | 022 | .023 | .023 | .024 0.017/0.024 | 18
Watkins Mill State Park 013 | 013 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .02 | .02 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .021 | .022 | .022 | .022 0.018/0.022| 16
West Alton .009 | .008 | .007 | .007 | .007 | .008 | .008 | .009 | .01 | .011 | .013 | .014 | .014 | .015 | .016 | .017 | .018 | .019 | .019 0.012/0.019 17




Current Date: 10/24/2020
8 Hour Rolling Average Report
10/24/2020
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Grand Total
Parameter Site Name Avg | Max | Hr. of
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